KAUEDU/1770/2024-EDU B1 1/47367/2024



KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, KAU P.O., Vellanikkara, Thrissur - 680 656, Kerala

Phone: 0487 2438131, 0487 2438132, E-mail: diredu@kau.in Website: www.kau.in

KAUEDU/1770/2024-EDU B1

19-10-2024

KAU Entrance Examination for Admission to Msc. Community Science and M.Sc Co-operation & Banking 2024-25

ANNOUNCEMENT

The KAU Entrance examination for admission to MSc. Community Science and MSc. Co-operation & Banking programmes for the academic year 2024-25 will be conducted on 23.10.2024 at the Examination Hall of Old Headquarters Building, Kerala Agricultural University, Vellanikkara, Thrissur, Kerala, Pin -680656, as per the following time schedule. The admit card will be available for download from the website www.admissions.kau.in from 21.10.2024 onwards.

TIME SCHEDULE

Name of programmes	MSc. Community Science MSc. Co-operation & Banking
Date of entrance examination	23.10.2024 (Wednesday)
Venue	Examination Hall of Old Headquarters Building, Kerala
	Agricultural University, Main Campus, Vellanikkara,
	Thrissur, Kerala.
Reporting Time	9.00 AM
Exam Time	10.00 AM – 11.30 AM
Duration	1 1/2Hour

For venue of the Entrance Exam, please scan the QR Code shown below.



Candidates who fail to report for the entrance exam at the stipulated date and time will not be permitted to attend the examination. No further claim in this regard will be considered.

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

KAUEDU/1770/2024-EDU B1 1/47367/2024

For further information/enquiries

E-mail ID : <u>admissions@kau.in</u>

Helpdesk Phone No: 0487-2438139 (From 10.00 am to 5.00 pm, on all working days)